
All times listed are WST & correct as of 28/11/2019     #OneGlory 

Rd Date Opponent KO WST Venue

1 Sun, 13 Oct Brisbane Roar FC 3:00 PM  HBF Park

2 Sat, 19 Oct Western United FC 2:00 PM GMHBA Stadium 

3 Sun, 27 Oct Wellington Phoenix 1:00 PM Westpac Stadium 

4 Sun, 3 Nov Central Coast Mariners 3:00 PM  HBF Park

5 Sat, 9 Nov Newcastle Jets 2:00 PM McDonald Jones Stadium 

6 BYE

7 Sat, 23 Nov Sydney FC 6:45 PM  HBF Park

8 Fri, 29 Nov Melbourne Victory 4:30 PM AAMI Park 

9 Fri, 6 Dec Melbourne City FC 4:30 PM AAMI Park 

10 Sat, 14 Dec Western Sydney Wanderers FC 6:45 PM  HBF Park

11 Sat, 21 Dec Newcastle Jets 4:30 PM  HBF Park

12 Tue, 31 Dec Central Coast Mariners 4:00 PM Central Coast Stadium 

13 BYE

14 Sat, 11 Jan Adelaide United 4:30 PM  HBF Park

15 Sun, 19 Jan Western Sydney Wanderers FC 3:30 PM Bankwest Stadium 

16 Sat, 25 Jan Melbourne City FC 4:30 PM AAMI Park 

17 Sat, 1 Feb Melbourne Victory 6:45 PM  HBF Park

18 Fri, 7 Feb Wellington Phoenix 6:45 PM  HBF Park

19 BYE

20 Sun, 23 Feb Brisbane Roar FC 1:00 PM Dolphin Stadium 

21 Sat, 29 Feb Newcastle Jets 2:00 PM McDonald Jones Stadium 

22 Sun, 8 Mar Melbourne City FC 3:00 PM  HBF Park

23 Sat, 14 Mar Sydney FC 2:00 PM Netstrata Jubilee Stadium 

24 Sat, 21 Mar Western United FC 6:45 PM  HBF Park

25 Sun, 29 Mar Melbourne Victory 3:00 PM  HBF Park

26 Sat, 4 Apr Western Sydney Wanderers FC 4:30 PM Bankwest Stadium 

27 Sun, 12 Apr Wellington Phoenix 4:00 PM  HBF Park

28 Fri, 17 Apr Adelaide United 5:30 PM Coopers Stadium 

29 Sun, 26 Apr Central Coast Mariners 4:00 PM  HBF Park
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